
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2758
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
DELAY IN RELEASE OF FUNDS UNDER DRINKING WATER SCHEME
Dhruvanarayana Shri Rangaswamy;Paraste Shri Dalpat Singh;Teacher Smt. P.K.Sreemathi

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is delay in releasing the funds to State Governments for the various drinking water schemes/projects affecting the schemes adversely, States/ UTs;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government to prevent drinking water crisis?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV )

(a) No , Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of above.
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